



**Reference Number:** FOI-101004577294

**Response provided under:** Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request and response:**

**1.) How many children have suffered severe allergic reactions in schools in your area in each of the following years: 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17, 2017/18**

**And for each instance, please tell us:**

- **What was the allergic reaction?**
- **What action was taken?**
- **Did this result in hospitalisation or death?**
- **Was an investigation launched?**

To the best of our knowledge this information is not held. This may be held by each school and academy directly. The contact details for all schools in Cornwall can be found on the link below:

<https://www.cornwall.gov.uk/education-and-learning/schools-and-colleges/school-contact-details/>

**2.) How many parents have withdrawn children from schools in your area because of severe allergies in each of the following years: 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17, 2017/18**

**And for each instance, please tell us:**

- **Which school?**
- **Why did the parents feel the need to take the child out?**
- **Was any action taken against the school?**

To the best of our knowledge this information is not held, as it is not specifically collected.

**Information provided by:** Together for Families

**Date of response:** 21<sup>st</sup> August 2019

